10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-2

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Carmichael Dominguez

A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION OF TIME FOR PRESENTATION OF THE SPECIAL

AUDIT OF THE 2008 PARKS, TRAILS AND OPEN SPACE BOND TO MARCH 31, 2015.

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2014, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2014-17
repealing Resolution No. 2013-80 that called for a third party independent audit of the 2008 Parks,
Trails and Open Space Bond; and

WHEREAS, with the adoption of Resolution No 2014-17, the Governing Body authorized a
special external audit of the entire expenditure of 2008 Parks, Trails and Open Space Bond (“2008
Bond”); and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body authorized, upon completion of all projects, with the
exception of the trail project at St. Francis Drive and Cerrillos Road, a special external audit of the
entire expenditure of the 2008 Parks, Trails and Open Space Bond; and

WHEREAS, under Section 3, the external auditor was to present the final special audit of the
2008 Bond funds to the Governing Body, by December 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to extend presentation of the final special audit to March 31,



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY TH GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby authorizes the extension of time for
presentation of the special audit of the 2008 Bond to March 31, 2015.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 14" day of January, 2015.

ekl /y*/(/

JAVIER M. GONZALES MAYOR

ATTEST:

Ww‘ “. )\} W I
%LANDA Y. QGIL, CI CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

V/%%( m

KELLEY . BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Resolutions 201 5/2015-2 Park Bond Audit_Time Extension




