1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2015-2
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	
6	Councilor Carmichael Dominguez
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION OF TIME FOR PRESENTATION OF THE SPECIAL
12	AUDIT OF THE 2008 PARKS, TRAILS AND OPEN SPACE BOND TO MARCH 31, 2015.
13	
14	WHEREAS, on February 26, 2014, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2014-17
15	repealing Resolution No. 2013-80 that called for a third party independent audit of the 2008 Parks,
16	Trails and Open Space Bond; and
17	WHEREAS, with the adoption of Resolution No 2014-17, the Governing Body authorized a
18	special external audit of the entire expenditure of 2008 Parks, Trails and Open Space Bond ("2008
19	Bond"); and
20	WHEREAS, the Governing Body authorized, upon completion of all projects, with the
21	exception of the trail project at St. Francis Drive and Cerrillos Road, a special external audit of the
22	entire expenditure of the 2008 Parks, Trails and Open Space Bond; and
23	WHEREAS, under Section 3, the external auditor was to present the final special audit of the
24	2008 Bond funds to the Governing Body, by December 31, 2014; and
25	WHEREAS, there is a need to extend presentation of the final special audit to March 31,

1	2015.
2	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY TH GOVERNING BODY OF THE
3	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby authorizes the extension of time for
4	presentation of the special audit of the 2008 Bond to March 31, 2015.
5	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 14th day of January, 2015.
6	
7	/war you
8	JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR
9	ATTEST:
10	
11	youanda y. Jig
12	YOLANDA Y. WGIL, CITY CLERK
13	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
14	
15	Willy A. Dilliulan
16	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

 $M/Legislation/Resolutions~2015/2015-2~Park~Bond~Audit\_Time~Extension$